MID-B06E Rev 5                                                                                                                                                                                      EC Type Examination Cert.
Page 1 of 6
EC Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/ SGS0084
Secure Meters (UK) Ltd
Secure House
Moorside Road
Winnall
Winchester

4. Annex of Variants
Product Variant Identification Details:
  Type Designation    Description of meter
 Meter Type
E1D  Liberty 1E wiring type 1ph 2 wire, 230V
  Accuracy Class
0A  Class A (class 2)
0B Class B (class 1)
  Current Range
   4  1-20(80)A
   Comms Options
   HN7  communications port for communications hub or direct to wired freedom
   HQ7  communications port for DLC communications to DLC freedom
   LN7  new LCD variant, com port for coms hub or direct to wired freedom
   NH7  new LCD variant, com port for DLC communications to DLC freedom
Modifications to the meter(s) described according to approval No.0120/ SGS0084 must be notified to the
issuing body to confirm the meter(s) continuing compliance to the relevant pattern approval standard(s).
5. Document Revision History
Issue Date Comments
1 18/08/2011 Initial Issue
2 28/09/2011 Typo: Current Range is 1-20(80)A
3 03/02/2012 New LCD, minor mod to hardware and firmware, variants LN7 and NH7